Lake County lllinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-0479 Version: 1 Name: Peterson Road Reconstruction: LCDOT Change
Order No. 11

Type: committee action item Status: Passed

File created: 4/28/2015 In control: Public Works and Transportation Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/1/2015

Title: Joint committee action item approving Change Order No. 11 in the amount of $358,651.40 for

additions to the Peterson Road Construction Contract with Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc.,
Wauconda, lllinois, resulting in a total cumulative net increase over 10 percent, and designated as
Section 07-00098-17-WR.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 15-0479 Peterson Road Change Order 11.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

5/6/2015 1 Financial & Administrative approved Pass
Committee

5/6/2015 1 Financial and Administrative recommended for adoption to the regular
Committee agenda

5/6/2015 1 Public Works and Transportation approved Pass
Committee

Joint committee action item approving Change Order No. 11 in the amount of $358,651.40 for
additions to the Peterson Road Construction Contract with Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc.,
Wauconda, lllinois, resulting in a total cumulative net increase over 10 percent, and designated as
Section 07-00098-17-WR.

e Peterson Road Reconstruction: LCDOT Change Order No. 11.

¢ Change Orders need to be approved by the standing committees for cumulative net increases over 10
percent.

e The Peterson Road reconstruction project is under contract with Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc., in
the amount of $10,833,869.69.

¢ Adjustments to construction items are being requested for revisions to the original scope of work as
detailed in the attached Change Order No. 11.

e The major item contributing to the cost adjustments is the revision made by Kinder Morgan Pipeline;
after the project was let, Kinder Morgan determined the need to modify its triple pipeline crossings
under Peterson Road at four locations.

e Due to the delays caused by the Kinder Morgan work, numerous contract modifications were
necessary to keep the project moving and to insure the travel lanes would be opened prior to the winter
project shut down.

e A final balancing change order will be necessary in late 2015 (after all the construction is completed
and quantities finalized at the end of the project punchlist).

Summary:

Original awarded contract: $10,833,869.69

Change Order No. 11: $358,651.40

Lake County lllinois Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 15-0479, Version: 1

Previously approved change orders: $1,041,539.04

Sum of all changes: $1,400,190.44
Original appropriation: $16,200,000
Lake County lllinois Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

